May 2005
Analog line card solution for CO,
IAD and SOHO equipment
Cost-effective analog line card solutions offer an outstanding
combination of low dissipation and small footprint
For central offices, the need to add new services in
existing facilities increases the pressure on space and on

Sweden +46 8 58774411; Switzerland +41 22 9292900; United Kingdom and Eire +44 1628 890391; USA +1 781 861 2678
Full product information at www.st.com
Recycled and chlorine free paperOrder code: FLANALOG0505
Wireless local loop application
STLC3075/STLC3055N
The STLC3075/3055N is a technology porting of the
STLC3055 product family in the new BCD3S 90V process.
Designed specifically for short loop applications, the
STLC3075 product family uses an integrated DC/DC
converter and operates on a single 4.5 to 12.0V supply. It
includes integrated ringing (>45V rms), metering pulse
generation, on-hook transmission and a parallel control
interface at 3.3V logic level. Automatic recognition of
flyback and buckboost configuration means the user is free
to chose either N-channel or P-channel power MOS
transistor. Pin-to-pin compatible with the previous
generation (STLC3055), this new product family allows
easy replacement of the current application with a high
cost reduction. The package for both devices is TQFP44.
Muilti-line application
STLC5048 + STLC30R80
A low-cost, space saving, low-power, highly-integrated and
fully software programmable solution that allows to match
different country requirements with a single hardware
implementation.
■ The STLC5048 is a fully SW programmable, DSP
based, four-channel CODEC that provides the standard
CODEC functions plus impedance synthesis, echo
canceling and frequency response. In a TQFP64
package, it’s a single 3.3V supply device that also allows
programming of the SLIC, DC current limitation and
off hook threshold in a kit with the STLC30R80.
■ The STLC30R80 is a fully-featured single chip SLIC
able to generate a trapezoidal ringing waveform. It per
forms TTX injection and filtering and programmable
DC characteristics. In a TQFP44 package, it requires